
Affiliated Leagues  2012/2013

Alameda County Over 35 SL
Esaul Villalpando, President
577 E.14th Street
San Leandro, CA  94577
510 5685731     leonsoccershop@msn.com

Vangie Bond, Secretary
510 5084735 vangie-bond@msn.com

Albany County Co-Ed SL
Steve Williams, President
762 Peralta Avenue
Berkeley, CA  94707
510 5241570 willkemp@pacbell.net

Will Williams, Co-President
916 5411835 will62@comcast.net

Central California SL
Javier Rodriguez, President
5536 Danjac Circle
Sacramento, CA  95822
916 5416234 jj.rodriguez@comcast.net

Dodie Gallegos, Secretary
916 7168271 dodie5615@sbcglobal.net

 Fraternidad SL
Jesus Salmeron, President
3269 22nd Street #4
San Francisco, CA  94110
415 2402851 jesus.salmeron@yahoo.com
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Edwin Menjivar, Secretary
415 7240889

Golden Gate Women’s SL
Dianne Philips, President
1752 Broadway Street
San Francisco, CA  94109
4152926970 diane@codeedog.com

Cecilia Ogbu, Secretary
415 8282535 cecelia@ggwsl.org

FIJI SL
Anil Prasad, President
8436 Green Trails Way
Elk Grove, CA  95624
916 8350343 fijiluver@yahoo.com

Fiji US Sports Association
Sheikh Sahib, President
1325 Beacon Avenue
San Mateo, CA  94401
650 7404099 ssjava@ymail.com

Sunil Duitt, Secretary 
510 8288773  sdatt@sbcglobal.net

Inter America SL
Jose Orellana, President
131 Hillcrest Drive
Daly City, CA  94014
650 2558664  chepejr@aol.com
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Marin SL
Ricardo Lara, President
3750 Kernu Blvd.
San Rafael, CA  94901
415 4591734

Manuel Castaneda, Secretary
415 8470902 

Men’s Youlng Adult SL
Fr. Cyril O’Sullivan, President
PO Box 289
Lagunitas, CA  94938
415 4889799  omygod333@hotmail.com

Siu Mei Wong, Secretary
415 7714848 

Monterey Bay SL
Dan Priano, President
1732 Fremont Blvd. #200E
Seaside, CA  93920
831 3930144  dan@mbsl.us

Carlos Velazquez, Secretary
831 9170698  carlos@mbsl.us

Monterey County SL
Jorge Rojas, President
1915 Dartmouth Way #E
Salinas, CA  93906 
831 9059899  jorge.rojas@earthlink.net
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Raymundo Vargas, Secretary
8312290577  classicsoccerplus@sbcglobal.net

Monterey Peninsula SL
Dr. Thomas Moore, President
3235 Isla Del Sol Way
Marina, CA  93933
831 3843234  tpmoore@redshift.com

Joe Opitz, Secretary
831 3727503 jlo678@comcast.com

North Coast SL
Arnulfo Aguirre, President
742 Barry Avenue
Fortuna, CA  95540
707 7255731 

Antonio Baltazar, Secretary
7077256439

Papy Futbol SL
Edgar Mayora, President
226 Loyola Drive
Millbrae, CA  
415 9200673  emayora@comcast.com

Rafael Canas, Secretary
415 5858645  Rafael4157@gmail.com

Peninsula SL
Paiman Sadigh, President
PO Box 5693
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Redwood City, CA  94062
650 4834881  Paiman@siliconvalleysoccer.com

Michael Pizzo, Secretary
650 873 4580  SSFsoccer@aol.com

Primera Liga Cristiana de San Francisco
Jose Cisneros, President
177 Lobos Street
San Francisco, CA  94112
650 2194426  JJcisneros1@yahoo.com

Edy Mejia, Secretary
415 5164640  EdymejiaMaz1982@hotmail.com

Sacramento Adult SL
Gerhard Achtelik, President
3610 Las Pasas Way
Sacramento, CA  95864
916 3238973 gerhard@surewest.net

Richard Kihlthau, Secretary
916 2242926  richard2926@sbcglobal.net

Salinas SL
Arcadio Claudio, President
PO Box 5035
Salinas, CA  93915
831 7589045  arcadio.claudio@comcast.net

Ramon Hernandez, Secretary
831 7589045

San Francisco Soccer Football League
Leo Shoomiloff, President
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2424 Mariposa Street
San Francisco, CA  94110
650 755 1210  ubfs98@aol.com

Jaine Lee, Secretary
415 6995843  secretary@sfsfl.com

San Joaquin Valley SL
Marcos Yanez, President
1236 Kent Street
Visalia, CA  93277
559 6352257

Veronica Yanez, Secretary
415 5251231 V.yanez.Petra@gmail.com

Visalia SL
Martin Esquer, President
1901 No Giddings
Visalia, CA  93291
559 7381213  

Cindy Flores,  Secretary
559 7381217

Officers, Board of Directors

Ric Olivas, President
2409 – 18th Street
San Francisco, CA  94110
415 7138842 ricolivas@juno.com
Office:  415 4671881 FAX:  415 4671934
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Sean McNulty, Vice President
86 Fairlawn Way
Daly City, CA  94015
650  7565405 mayoman@pacbell.net

Marge Madriago, Association Treasurer
6948 Stillwater Way
Sacramento, CA  95828
916 3817528 mmadriago@aol.com

Jan Mullen, Secretary
622 Prospect Row
San Mateo, CA  94401
650 3934394 jmullen@siprep.org

CSA-N Committees

Carlos Mejia, Chairman
Disciplinary Committee
128 Cora Street
San Francisco, CA  94131
415 9905399 cmejia1472@yahoo.com

Sean McNulty, Chairman
Budget Committee
415 7565405 mayoman@pacbell.net

Paul Pattison, Chairman
IT Committee
PO Box 371313
Montara, CA  94037
650 7287560 pmpatt@comcast.net
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Corrine Moya, Co Chair
Hall of Fame Committee
27 Bishop Street
San Francisco, CA 94134
415 8453034 sfmoya@earthlink.net

Alicia Yanow, Co Chair
Hall of Fame Committee
1517 North Point PMB
San Francisco, CA  94123
415 5093256

Carlos Mejia, Chairman
Promotion of the Game
415 9905399 cmejia1472@yahoo.com
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